OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FEROZEPUR.

OFFICE ORDER

The E-Committee of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has formulated a Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for Preparing Accessible Court Documents for persons with disabilities. As such, in consonance with the directions of the Hon'ble High Court, issued vide letter No.30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023, an Accessibility Committee comprising of following is hereby constituted for resolving the barriers faced by persons with disabilities in Accessing Court Documents:-

Sr. No.	Members of the committee.			
1.	The Additional District and Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization), Ferozepur,			
2,	The Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Ferozepur.			
3,	The Secretary, District Bar Association, Ferozepur.			
4.	The District System Administrator.			
5.	Shri Avnish Kumar, Clerk of this office.			

The Additional District and Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization), Ferozepur is also nominated as Nodal Officer of the aforesaid Committee. System Assistants of this office are directed to assist the aforesaid committee.

All concerned to note for compliance.

ડ્યાં~ (Virinder Aggarwal), District and Sessions Judge, Ferozepur.

Endst. No. 309 /EB Dated 10 101 2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

1. The Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh with reference to Hon'ble High Court letter No. 30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023.

All the Judicial Officers working in Ferozepur Sessions
Division alongwith copy of letter No.30183 G.R.C.D.P dated
20.12.2023 and Standard Operating Procedure.

3. All the committee members alongwith copy of letter No.30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023 and Standard Operating Procedure.

4. The Presidents, Bar Associations of Ferozepur Sessions Division alongwith copy of letter No.30183 G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023 and Standard Operating Procedure.

5. System Assistants of this office are directed to upload the details of the committee alongwith name, email and contact number of Nodal Officer on the official website of this Court.

(Virinder Aggarwal), District and Sessions Judge,

Ferozepur.

Name, email address and contact number of Nodal Officer of the Committee.

Name			Contact Number	Email Address
Shri Kewal Krishan, Additional District and Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization), Ferozepur.				kewalkrishan66@aij.gov